Idaho Code § 67-6523 also provides for the 
use of emergency moratoriums or ordinances 
upon a finding of imminent peril to the public 
health, safety or welfare.  Such a moratorium or 
ordinance may remain in effect for a definite 
period of time not to exceed one hundred eighty-
two (182) days.  During the moratorium period, 
permits may be denied for such activities as 
building, and hearings on new developments may 
be held in abeyance until the moratorium ends.  
Court decisions in effect at the time of adoption 
of this Comprehensive Plan have found that